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REGULATORY REFORM TASK FORCE 
 

 
 

CFTC Issues Pre-Publication Copy of Final Product Definitions 
July 13, 2012

Earlier today the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) published a pre-publication version of the 
joint CFTC and Securities and Exchange Commission final rules to further define, among other things, the 
terms “swap” and “security-based swap” (the Final Rules).  As noted in a Legal Alert that was circulated 
earlier this week following their adoption, the Final Rules serve to clarify the scope of the “swap” and 
“security-based swap” definitions with respect to, among other things, insurance, consumer and commercial 
transactions, and foreign exchange (FX) swaps and forwards.  The Final Rules also provide guidance with 
respect to the forward exclusion from the swap definition for nonfinancial commodities and clarify the 
relationship between swaps and security-based swaps. 
 
The effective date of the Final Rules, which will be 60 days after the publication of the Final Rules in the 
Federal Register, will trigger the effective dates of a number of final CFTC rules, including those with respect 
to swap dealer and major swap participant registration, external and internal business conduct standards, 
recordkeeping and reporting requirements, and position limits.1  Publication of the Final Rules is expected to 
occur in the next few weeks.  As a result, market participants should anticipate having to comply with certain 
of the new Dodd-Frank Act regulatory requirements as early as this fall. 

 
           

 
If you have any questions about this Legal Alert, please feel free to contact any of the attorneys listed below or the 
Sutherland attorney with whom you regularly work. 
 

James M. Cain  202.383.0180  james.cain@sutherland.com 
Jacob Dweck 202.383.0775 jacob.dweck@sutherland.com 
Catherine M. Krupka 202.383.0248 catherine.krupka@sutherland.com 
David T. McIndoe  202.383.0920 david.mcindoe@sutherland.com 
Holly H. Smith 202.383.0245 holly.smith@sutherland.com 
R. Michael Sweeney, Jr.  202.383.0921 michael.sweeney@sutherland.com 
Paul B. Turner  713.470.6105  paul.turner@sutherland.com  
Warren N. Davis  202.383.0133  warren.davis@sutherland.com  
William H. Hope II  404.853.8103  william.hope@sutherland.com 
Meltem F. Kodaman  202.383.0674  meltem.kodaman@sutherland.com 
Mark D. Sherrill  202.383.0360  mark.sherrill@sutherland.com 
Cheryl I. Aaron 202.461.2621 cheryl.aaron@sutherland.com 
Ann M. Battle 202.383.0842 ann.battle@sutherland.com 
Doyle Campbell  212.389.5073  doyle.campbell@sutherland.com  
Meghan R. Gruebner 202.383.0933 meghan.gruebner@sutherland.com 
Issa J. Hanna 212.389.5034 issa.hanna@sutherland.com 
Alexander S. Holtan 202.383.0926 alexander.holtan@sutherland.com 
Raymond A. Ramirez  202.383.0868  ray.ramirez@sutherland.com 

                                                 
1 A list of compliance dates for all of the final rules that the CFTC has issued to date to implement the Dodd-Frank Act is available on the 
CFTC’s website. 
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